
23-5199 

RESOLUTION NO. __________________ 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER AND PROVIDING 

ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR FM 157 & SOUTH PARKRIDGE UTILITY 

IMPROVEMENTS WITH WOODY CONTRACTORS, LLC FOR AN AMOUNT NOT 

TO EXCEED $232,478.10.  (UTILITY FUND) 

  

WHEREAS, the City of Mansfield has awarded a contract for FM 157 & South 

Parkridge Utility Improvements to Woody Contractors, LLC per Resolution No. 3872-22; and, 

 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to add other needed improvements; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the funding for the additional improvements stated herein will be secured 

from the Utility Fund; and, 

 

WHEREAS, after careful study of all facts, the City Council of Mansfield recognizes 

that it is in the best interest of the citizens of the City of Mansfield that the construction of the 

additional improvements and additional quantities provided herein is justified and be started at 

the earliest possible date to ensure necessary service and delivery.   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS, THAT:  

 

SECTION 1. 

   

The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute a Change Order with 

Woody Contractors, LLC for the FM 157 and S. Parkridge Utility Improvements for an amount 

not to exceed Two Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Eight and 10/100 

Dollars ($232,478.10). 

 

SECTION 2. 

 

This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in 

accordance    with the Charter of the City of Mansfield, and it is accordingly so resolved. 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2023 

 

 

      ___________________________________ 

      Michael Evans, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

__________________________________ 



23-5199 

Susana Marin, City Secretary 


